
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
1 1

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

P0004 30 SEP 18
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE
COMMANDER NAVY INSTALLATIONS COMMAND
FACILITIES AND ACQUISITIONS BRANCH N944B
716 SICARD STREET BLDG 111 STE 1000
WASHINGTON, DC 20374

SAME AS BLOCK 6 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

LIFE FITNESS
ATTN: PAT O’DELL
5100 RIVER ROAD
SCHILLER PARK, IL  60176

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NO.

X HDQMWR-18-D-0005
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

12 OCT 2018
CODE FACILITY CODE

11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers                          is extended, is not ext-.ended

       

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning            copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF
OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATAT (If  Required)

13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.     

  
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,

appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF CNIC 7043.1. 

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
CNIC INSTRUCTION 7043.1
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
  

E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return     1 (ONE) copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option Year 1. As a result, this contract is modified as follows:

1. The period of performance is hereby revised from October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018, to October 1, 2017 through 
September 30, 2019.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains 
unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

CHRISTOPHER SAUNDERS
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Pat O'Dell, Sr. Director Sales

10-19-18(Signature of person authorized to sign)
N 7540-01-152-8070
EVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE



Option 1 PERIOD - October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019

CLIN PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

MODEL NUMBER CNIC 
PRICE 

LIFE FITNESS ELEVATION DISCOVER SERIES WITH SE CONSOLE - ARCTIC SILVER

1004 95T Discover SE3HD Treadmill (21" Console) 95TSE $  6,709.00 

1004 95T Discover ST Treadmill (19" Console) 95TST $  5,893.00 

CYBEX R SERIES TREADMILLS

1004 50L Treadmill w/ LED Console CRTL $  4,131.00 

1004 70L Treadmill w/ LCD Console CRTT $  5,339.00 

LIFE FITNESS INTEGRITY SERIES CARDIO

1004 Integrity Series DSE Treadmill (21" SE3HD LCD Console) INTDSE $  6,256.00 

1004 Integrity Series DST Treadmill (21" LCD Console) INTDST $  4,805.00 

1004 Integrity Series DX Treadmill (7" LCD Console) INTDX $  4,121.00 

1004 Integrity Series SC Treadmill (LED Console) INTSC $  3,441.00 

1006 Integrity Series DSE Cross-Trainer (16" SE3HD LCD Console) INXDSE $  5,077.00 

1006 Integrity Series DST Cross-Trainer (16" LCD Console) INXDST $  3,989.00 

1006 Integrity Series DX Cross-Trainer (7" LCD Console) INXDX $  2,893.00 

1006 Integrity Series SC Cross-Trainer (LED Console) INXSC $  2,621.00 

1007 Integrity Series DSE Upright Lifecycle Bike (16" SE3HD LCD Console) INCDSE $  3,807.00 

1007 Integrity Series DST Upright Lifecycle Bike (16" LCD Console) INCDST $  2,810.00 

1007 Integrity Series DX Upright Lifecycle Bike (7" LCD Console) INCDX $  1,904.00 

1007 Integrity Series SC Upright Lifecycle Bike (LED Console) (PRT Upright Bike) INCSC $  1,573.00 

1008 Integrity Series DSE Recumbent Lifecycle Bike (16" SE3HD LCD Console) INRDSE $  3,989.00 

1008 Integrity Series DST Recumbent Lifecycle Bike (16" LCD Console) INRDST $  2,991.00 

1008 Integrity Series DX Recumbent Lifecycle Bike (7" LCD Console) INRDX $  2,122.00 

1008 Integrity Series SC Recumbent Lifecycle Bike (LED Console) INRSC $  1,804.00 

LIFE FITNESS (POWERED BY ICG) GROUP CYCLING BIKES

1009 GROUP EXERCISE BIKE IC4 IC-LFIC4B1-01 $     697.00 

1009 GROUP EXERCISE BIKE IC5 IC-LFIC5B2-01 $     815.00 

1009 GROUP EXERCISE BIKE IC6 IC-LFIC6B1-01 $  1,096.00 

1009 GROUP EXERCISE BIKE IC7 IC-LFIC7B2-01 $  1,432.00 

UPPERCYCLE GX

1009 UpperCycle GX GROUP-UC-01 $  1,629.00 

HAMMER STRENGTH PLATE LOADED

1010 Iso-Lateral Bench Press (Horizontal) IL-BP $  1,550.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Bench Press (Vertical) IL-BPV $  1,550.00 



1010 Iso-Lateral Horizontal Bench Press IL-HBP $  1,253.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Wide Chest IL-WC $  1,550.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Wide Pulldown IL-WPD $  1,550.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Incline Press (Horizontal) IL-IP $  1,550.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Incline Press (Vertical) IL-IPV $  1,550.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Decline Press IL-DCP $  1,550.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Super Incline Press IL-FMP $  1,550.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Shoulder Press IL-SP $  1,600.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Chest/Back IL-CB $  1,890.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Front Lat Pulldown IL-PD $  1,550.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral High Row IL-HR $  1,550.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral DY Row IL-DRW $  1,600.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Low Row IL-LR $  1,550.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Rowing IL-ROW $  1,373.00 

1010 Seated Bicep PL-BI $  1,295.00 

1010 Seated Dip PL-DIP $  1,472.00 

1010 Seated/Standing Shrug PL-SH $ 1,033.00 

1010 Lateral Raise PL-LR $  1,373.00 

1010 Pullover PL-PO $  1,727.00 

1010 4-Way Neck PL-4W $     948.00 

1010 Gripper PL-GRIP $     427.00 

1010 Abdomiunal / Oblique Crunch PL-AB $  1,826.00 

1010 V-Squat PL-VSQ $  2,315.00 

1010 Linear Hack Press PLLHP $  2,187.00 

1010 Leg Press PL-LP $  1,985.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Leg Press IL-LP $  2,155.00 

1010 Linear Leg Press HSLLP $  3,044.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Leg Extension IL-LE $  1,465.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Kneeling Leg Curl IL-KLC $  1,635.00 

1010 Leg Extension PL-LE $  1,373.00 

1010 Iso-Lateral Leg Curl IL-LC $  1,373.00 

1010 Seated Leg Curl PL-SLC $  1,465.00 

1010 Abductor PL-ABD $  1,890.00 

1010 Adductor PL-ADD $  1,890.00 

1010 Super Horizontal Calf PL-SHC $  1,373.00 

1010 Seated Calf Raise PL-CALF $     863.00 

1010 Tibia Dorsi Flexion PL-TIB $     346.00 

1010 Ground Base Jammer GB-J $  1,302.00 



1010 Ground Base Squat Lunge GB-SL $     948.00 

1010 Ground Base Squat/High Pull GB-SHP $  1,118.00

1010 Ground Base Twist-Left GB-TL $  1,295.00 

1010 Ground Base Twist-Right GB-TR $  1,295.00 

1010 Ground Base Combo Incline GB-CI $  1,373.00 

1010 Ground Base Combo Decline GB-CD $  1,550.00 

1010 Ground Base Combo Twist GB-CT $  1,465.00 

OPTIONS

1010 Custom Frame Color (per unit) $       79.00 

1010 Custom Upholstery (per unit) $       79.00 

LIFE FITNESS INSIGNIA SERIES SELECTORIZED STRENGTH EQUIPMENT

1011 Chest Press SS-CP $  2,952.00 

1011 Shoulder Press SS-SP $ 2,691.00 

1011 Lateral Raise SS-LR $  2,691.00 

1011 Row/Rear Deltoid SS-RW $  2,691.00 

1011 Pulldown SS-PD $  2,792.00 

1011 Biceps Curl SS-BC $  2,691.00 

1011 Triceps Press SS-TP $  2,654.00 

1011 Fly SS-PEC $  2,691.00 

1011 Pec Fly/Rear Deltoid SS-FLY $  2,916.00 

1011 Assist Dip Chin SS-ADC $  2,952.00 

1011 Hip Abduction SS-HAB $  2,654.00 

1011 Hip Adduction SS-HAD $  2,654.00 

1011 Seated Leg Curl SS-SLC $  2,978.00 

1011 Seated Leg Press SS-SLP $  4,281.00 

1011 Leg Extension SS-LE $  2,916.00 

1011 Calf Extension SS-CE $  2,654.00 

1011 Leg Curl SS-LC $  2,691.00 

1011 Glute SS-GL $  2,691.00 

1011 Abdominal SS-AB $  2,691.00 

1011 Torso Rotation SS-TR $  2,854.00 

1011 Back Extension SS-BE $  2,792.00 

OPTIONS

1011 Frame Colors:

1011 Custom (per unit) $       77.00 

1011 Premium (per unit) $     265.00 

1011 Upholstery Colors:

1011 Single or Double stitch* $             -   



1011 Custom (per unit) $       77.00 

1011 Trim:

1011 S SS-XX-7001 $             -   

1011 L SS-XX-7002 $     200.00 

1011 Weight Stack & Increment Weight

1011 T = Std Wgt Stack w/ Drop Down (LB) SS-XX-4001 $             -   

1011 X = Heavy Wgt Stack w/ Dial (LB) SS-XX-4002 $ 150.00 

1011 C = Std Wgt Stack w/ Dial (LB) SS-XX-4003 $       75.00 

1011 T = Std Wgt Stack w/ Drop Down (KG) SS-XX-4011 $             -   

1011 X = Heavy Wgt Stack w/ Dial (KG) SS-XX-4012 $     150.00 

1011 C = Std Wgt Stack w/ Dial (KG) SS-XX-4013 $       75.00 

HAMMER STRENGTH SELECT SERIES STRENGTH EQUIPMENT

1011 Chest Press HS-CP $  2,062.00 

1011 Shoulder Press HS-SP $  2,000.00 

1011 Lateral Raise HS-LR $  2,062.00 

1011 Row HS-RW $  2,062.00 

1011 Lat Pulldown HS-PD $  1,690.00 

1011 Biceps Curl HS-BC $  1,876.00 

1011 Triceps Extension HS-TE $  1,876.00 

1011 Pectoral Fly / Rear Deltoid HS-FLY $  2,062.00 

1011 Pectoral Fly HS-PEC $  2,062.00 

1011 Assist Dip / Chin HS-ADC $  2,442.00 

1011 Fixed Pulldown HS-FPD $  2,000.00 

1011 Hip & Glute HS-HG $  2,593.00 

1011 Hip Abduction HS-HAB $  2,133.00 

1011 Hip Adduction HS-HAD $  2,133.00 

1011 Seated Leg Curl HS-SLC $  2,258.00 

1011 Seated Leg Press HS-SLP $  3,511.00 

1011 Leg Extension HS-LE $ 2,133.00 

1011 Leg Curl HS-LC $  2,000.00 

1011 Horizontal Calf HS-HC $  2,000.00 

1011 Standing Calf HS-SC $  2,133.00 

1011 Abdominal Crunch HS-ABC $  2,133.00 

1011 Back Extension HS-BE $  2,133.00 

OPTIONS

1011 Custom Frame Color (per unit) HS-1099 $       79.00 

1011 Custom Work Arm Color (per unit) HS-1199 $       79.00 

1011 Custom Upholstery (per unit) HS-20099 $       79.00 



UPGRADE TO SE 

1011 ABC, ADC, BE, HAB, HAD, HG, PD, SC, SLP HS-XX-7002 $     172.00 

1011 BC, CP, FLY, FPD, HC, LR, PEC, RW, SP, TE HS-XX-7002 $     229.00 

1011 LC HS-XX-7002 $     287.00 

1011 LE, SLC HS-XX-7002 $     344.00 

UPGRADE TO SE WITH FULL FRONT WEIGHT STACK SHROUD

1011 ABC, ADC, BE, HAB, HAD, HG, PD, SC, SLP HS-XX-7003 $ 269.00 

1011 BC, CP, FLY, FPD, HC, LR, PEC, RW, SP, TE HS-XX-7003 $     326.00 

1011 LC HS-XX-7003 $     384.00 

1011 LE, SLC HS-XX-7003 $     442.00 

HAMMER STRENGTH BENCHES & RACKS

1011 Hammer Strength Smith Machine HSSM $  2,832.00 

1011 Barbell Rack FW-BAR $     566.00 

1011 Dumbbell Rack - Single Tier FW-DR1 $     570.00 

1011 Dumbbell Rack - Two Tier FW-DR2 $     612.00 

1011 Dumbbell Rack - Three Tier FW-DR3 $     765.00 

1011 Deluxe Weight Tree FW-DWT $     279.00 

1011 Multi-Adjustable Bench FWMAB $     686.00 

1011 Decline Bench FW-DB $     419.00 

1011 Flat Bench FW-FB $     239.00 

1011 Utility Bench -75 FW-UB75 $     292.00 

1011 Seated Arm Curl FW-AC $     632.00 

1011 Olympic Flat Bench O-FB $     559.00 

1011 Olympic Incline Bench O-IB $     666.00 

1011 Olympic Decline Bench O-DB $     699.00 

1011 Olympic Military Bench O-MB $     886.00 

1011 Olympic Squat Rack  (w/12  Weight Horns) O-SR $     966.00 

1011 Olympic Bench Weight Storage (4 Wt. Horns) O-BWS $     266.00 

1011 BW Back Extension BW-BE $     587.00 

1011 Glute/Ham Bench (Roller Pad) BW-GH $  1,065.00 

1011 Fixed Pad Glute/Ham BW-GHF $     998.00 

1011 Chin/Dip/Leg Raise BW-CDL $     865.00 

1011 Bumper Plate Storage - Compact FW-BPC $     186.00 

1011 Bumper Plate Storage - SMALL FW-BPS $     266.00 

1011 Bumper Plate Storage - LARGE FW-BPL $     332.00 

1011 OPTIONS

1011 Dumbbell Rack Storage Tray (per Tier selected) FW-DR-TRAY $       66.00 

1011 Custom Frame Color (per unit) $       79.00 



1011 Custom Upholstery (per unit) $       79.00 

HAMMER STRENGTH HD ELITE STAND ALONE RACKS

1011 Power Rack HDLPR $  1,732.00 

1011 Multi Rack HDLMR $  1,360.00 

1011 Half Rack - Long Base HDLHRL $  1,144.00 

HAMMER STRENGTH HD ELITE STAND ALONE STORAGE

1011 Stand Alone Standard Storage HDLSTOR-SA-6201 $     618.00 

1011 Stand Alone Bumper Plate & Tray - Front Load HDLSTOR-SA-6202 $     972.00 

1011 Stand Alone Bumper Plate & Tray - Side Load HDLSTOR-SA-6203 $  1,031.00 

HD Elite Stand Alone Racks  - Must choose 1 Rack + 1 Stand Alone Storage

HAMMER STRENGTH HD ELITE COMBO RACKS

1011 Power Rack HDLPR $  1,649.00 

1011 Multi Rack HDLMR $  1,296.00 

1011 Half Rack - Short Base (MUST be bolted to floor) HDLHRS $  1,031.00 

1011 Half Rack - Long Base HDLHRL $  1,090.00 

1011 HD Elite Combo Rack Dual Adjustable Pulley HDLCRDAP $  3,217.00 

1011 HD Elite Combo Rack Pulldown - Row HDLCRPDRW $  3,465.00 

1011 HD Elite Combo Rack Cable Column - Pulldown HDLCRCCPD $  3,403.00 

1011 HD Elite Combo Rack Cable column - Row HDLCRCCRW $  3,526.00 

1011 HD Elite, Combo Rack Cable Column - Dual Pulldown/Row HDLCRCCDPR $  3,588.00 

HAMMER STRENGTH HD ELITE COMBO RACK STORAGE

1011 Combo Rack Short Single Storage - Standard HDLSTOR-SS-6201 $     972.00 

1011 Combo Rack Short Single Storage - Bumper Plate & Tray - Front Load HDLSTOR-SS-6202 $  1,267.00 

1011 Combo Rack Short Single Storage - Bumper Plate & Tray - Side Load HDLSTOR-SS-6203 $  1,373.00 

1011 Combo Rack Medium Single Storage - Standard HDLSTOR-MS-6201 $  1,166.00 

1011 Combo Rack Medium Single Storage - Bumper Plate & Tray - Front Load HDLSTOR-MS-6202 $  1,532.00 

1011 Combo Rack Medium Single Storage - Bumper Plate & Tray - Side Load HDLSTOR-MS-6203 $  1,590.00 

1011 Combe Rack Long Double Storage - Standard HDLSTOR-LD-6201 $  1,385.00 

1011 Combo Rack Long Double Storage - Bumper Plate & Tray - Front Load HDLSTOR-LD-6202 $  1,885.00 

1011 Combo Rack Long Double Storage - Mix - Front Load (2 Standard + 2 Front Load) HDLSTOR-LD-6203 $  1,767.00 

1011 Combo Rack Long Double Storage - Bumper Plate & Tray - Side Load HDLSTOR-LD-6204 $  2,180.00 

1011 Combo Rack Long Double Storage - Mix - Side Load (2 Standard + 2 Side Load) HDLSTOR-LD-6205 $  1,767.00 

HD Elite Combo Racks  - Must choose 1 Rack (Front) + 1 Combo Rack Storage + 1 Rack (Rear)

HAMMER STRENGTH HD ELITE RACK UPGRADES

1011 Side Pull-Up Option / Rack (only available on Power Rack w/Standard Base) HDLPR-6002 $     230.00 

1011 Sumo Base Option / Rack (only available on Power Rack & Multi Rack) HDLPR-6003 $     304.00 

1011 9' Height Option / Rack HDL**-6102 $       89.00 

1011 2-Handle Pull-Up Option HDLPU-6*01 $       30.00 



1011 Thick Grip Pull-Up Option HDLPU-6*02 $     109.00 

1011 Dual Pull-Up Option HDLPU-6*03 $     156.00 

1011 Thick Straight Bar Pull-Up Option HDLPU-6*05 $       30.00 

1011 Neutral Pull-Up Option HDLPU-6*06 $     160.00 

1011 Thick Neutral Pull-Up Option HDLPU-6*07 $     195.00 

1011 Rotating Chin-Up Option HDLPU-6*08 $     236.00 

1011 Arc Dual Pull-Up Option HDLPU-6*09 $       53.00 

1011 3-Handle Pull-Up Option (only available on front or rear of Power Rack) HDLPU-6*10 $       89.00 

1011 Wing Option (only available on front of Power Rack) HDLPU-6*11 $     130.00 

OPTIONS

1011 Custom Frame Color (per unit) $       77.00 

1011 Custom Upholstery (per unit) $       77.00 

HAMMER STRENGTH HD ELITE OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES

1011 2-Handle Pull-Up HDL2PU $     247.00 

1011 Thick Grip Pull-Up HDLTPU $     278.00 

1011 Dual Pull-Up HDLDPU $     321.00 

1011 Straight Bar Pull-Up HDLSPU $     185.00 

1011 Thick Straight Bar Pull-Up HDLTSPU $     216.00 

1011 Neutral Pull-Up HDLNPU $     353.00 

1011 Thick Neutral Pull-Up HDLTNPU $     389.00 

1011 Rotating Chin-Up HDLRCU $     433.00 

1011 Arc Dual Pull-Up HDLARC $     222.00 

1011 3-Handle Pull-Up (only available on front or rear of Power Rack) HDL3PU-PR $     321.00 

1011 Wing (only available on front of Power Rack) HDLWG-PR $     321.00 

1011 Thick Bar Hanger HDLTBH $       70.00 

1011 Spotter Platforms - Pair HDLSP $     329.00 

1011 Bottom Sliding Band Pegs (PR/MR/HRS) - Pair HDLSBP $     105.00 

1011 Bottom Sliding Band Pegs (HRL only) - Pair HDLSBP-HRL $     199.00 

1011 Top Band Pegs - Pair HDLTBP $     172.00 

1011 Dock 'n Lock HDLDL $       70.00 

1011 Battle Rope Attachment HDLBL $       46.00 

1011 Bar Catch Storage - Half Rack HDLBCS-HR $     105.00 

1011 Reverse Bar Supports - Pair HDLRBS $     277.00 

1011 Power Pivot HDLPP $     179.00 

1011 4 Bar Storage HDL4BS $     141.00 

1011 Rack Connector - Thick Straight HDLRC-TS $     206.00 

1011 Rack Connector - Square HDLRC-SQ * $     206.00 

1011 3" Ball Grip (pair) HDT-BG3 $       59.00 



1011 Neutral Grip Handles (pair) HDT-NG $       69.00 

1011 Arc Bar HDT-ARC $     116.00 

1011 Top Ball Storage HDLTBS $     117.00 

1011 Custom Sign HDLCS $     216.00 

1011 Rope Pull HDLRP $  1,144.00 

1011 Bar Hanger HDLBH $       24.00 

1011 Accessory / Dip Station HDLADS $     340.00 

1011 Accessory Storage Rack HDLASR $     538.00 

1011 Technique Trays - Half Rack - Pair HDLTT-HR $     370.00 

1011 Technique Trays - Power Rack/Multi Rack - Pair HDLTT-PRMR $     370.00 

1011 Step-Up Platform - Half Rack HDLSTP-HR $     353.00 

1011 Step-Up Platform - Power Rack/Multi Rack HDLSTP-PRMR $     353.00 

1011 Dip Handle - Half Rack HDLDIP-HR $     199.00 

1011 Dip Handle - Power Rack/Multi Rack HDLDIP-PRMR $     199.00 

1011 Single Leg Squat Bar HDLSLS $     141.00 

1011 Adjustable Bench HDLADJ $     754.00 

1011 Adjustable Bench - XL HDLADJXL $     792.00 

1011 Adjustable Bench Non locking HDLADJN $     637.00 

1011 Adjustable Bench - XL Non Locking HDLADJXLN $     667.00 

HAMMER STRENGTH HD ATHLETIC RACKS

1011 Power Rack (must add 1 Front Xmember and 1 Rear Xmember) HDT-PR $  1,385.00 

1011 Half Rack (must add 1 Rear Xmember) HDT-HR $ 1,136.00 

1011 Half / Half Combo Rack (must add 2 Rear Xmembers) HDT-HRHR $  1,855.00 

Front Xmember (add pricing to base product configuration)

1011 42" Xmember - Monkey Bar HDT-XM42-TYPE1-MB $       38.00 

1011 42" Xmember - Square HDT-XM42-TYPE1-SQ $       59.00 

1011 42" Xmember - Offset Bar HDT-XM42-TYPE1-OB $       97.00 

1011 42" Xmember - Straight HDT-XM42-TYPE1-SB $       65.00 

1011 42" Xmember - Thick/Skinny HDT-XM42-TYPE1-TS $       68.00 

Rear Xmember (add pricing to base prodcut configuration)

1011 42" Xmember - Thick/Skinny HDT-XM42-TYPE2-TS $       68.00 

1011 42" Xmember - Multi-Grip HDT-XM42-TYPE2-MG $     124.00 

Connecting multiple adjacent Racks side-to-side

72" Xmembers (attaches front uprights of Racks)

1011      72" XMEMBER, MONKEY BAR HDT-XM72MB $       83.00 

1011      72" XMEMBER, OFFSET BAR HDT-XM72OB $     165.00 

1011      72" XMEMBER, STRAIGHT BAR HDT-XM72SB $     106.00 

1011      72" XMEMBER, THICK/SKINNY HDT-XM72TS $     136.00 



1011      72" XMEMBER, SUSPENSION CHIN HDT-XM72SC $     168.00 

1011      72" XMEMBER, SQUARE HDT-XM72SQ $     106.00 

72" Storage Members (attaches storage uprights of Racks after removing inside wieght horns)

1011      72" STORAGE MEMBER, 2 PIPE HDT-SM722P $     132.00 

1011      72" STORAGE MEMBER, DUMBBELL TRAY HDT-SM72DBT $     162.00 

1011      72" STORAGE MEMBER, KETTLEBELL TRAY HDT-SM72KBT $     170.00 

1011      72" STABILITY BALL STORAGE HDT-SM72-SBS $       77.00 

Free Standing Storage

1011 4' Free Standing Storage (Choose 2 or 3 Members) HDT-FSS4 $     236.00 

1011      42" STORAGE MEMBER, 2-PIPE HDT-42STRG#-422P $     103.00 

1011      42" STORAGE MEMBER, DUMBBELL TRAY HDT-42STRG#-42DB $     132.00 

1011    42" STORAGE MEMBER, ACCESSORY TRAY HDT-42STRG#-42AC $     132.00 

1011      42" STABILITY BALL STORAGE HDT-SM42-SBS $       71.00 

1011 6' Free Standing Storage (Choose 2 or 3 Members) HDT-FSS6 $     250.00 

1011      72" STORAGE MEMBER, 2-PIPE HDT-72STRG#-722P $     132.00 

1011      72" STORAGE MEMBER, DUMBBELL TRAY HDT-72STRG#-72DB $     162.00 

1011      72" STORAGE MEMBER, ACCESSORY TRAY HDT-72STRG#-72AC $     170.00 

1011      72" STABILITY BALL STORAGE HDT-SM72-SBS $       77.00 

Accessories 

1011 RACK BUMPER PLATE STORAGE (PAIR) HDT-RBPS $     297.00 

1011 DIP HANDLE HDT-DIP $     103.00 

1011 POWER PIVOT HDT-PP $     164.00 

1011 HD ATHLETIC WEIGHT HORN (PAIR) HDT-WH $       60.00 

1011 BAR STORAGE (compatible with Rigs & Perimeter only) HDT-BS $       60.00 

1011 BAND PEG (PAIR) HDT-BP $       38.00 

1011 HEAVY BAG HANGER HDT-HBH $       87.00 

1011 42" WING** HDT-WING42 $     325.00 

1011 72" WING** HDT-WING72 $     368.00 

Benches

1011 Multi-Adjustable Bench HDT-MAB $     531.00 

1011 Flat Bench HDT-FB $     223.00 

HAMMER STRENGTH HD ATHLETIC RIGS

Perimeter Structural Components

1011 PERIMETER SIDE FRAME HDT-PSF $     315.00 

Rig Structural Components

1011 9' RIG UPRIGHT, PAIR HDT-FSR-9U $     346.00 

1011 10' RIG UPRIGHT, PAIR HDT-FSR-10U $     378.00 

1011 19.5" XMEMBER, SQUARE (PAIR) HDT-XM19-SQP $       65.00 



1011 34.5" XMEMBER, SQUARE (PAIR) HDT-XM34-SQP $     109.00 

1011 42" XMEMBER, ANGLED SQUARE (PAIR) HDT-XM42-ASQP $     170.00 

42" Xmembers

1011 42" XMEMBER, MONKEY BAR HDT-XM42MB $       50.00 

1011 42" XMEMBER, OFFSET BAR HDT-XM42OB $     109.00 

1011 42" XMEMBER, STRAIGHT BAR HDT-XM42SB $       81.00 

1011 42" XMEMBER, THICK/SKINNY HDT-XM42TS $       81.00 

1011 42" XMEMBER, SUSPENSION CHIN HDT-XM42SC $     114.00 

1011 42" XMEMBER, SQUARE HDT-XM42SQ $       77.00 

Square Xmember Accessories

1011 3" BALL GRIP, PAIR HDT-BG3 $       62.00 

1011 NEUTRAL GRIP HANDLES (PAIR) HDT-NG $       69.00 

1011 ARC BAR HDT-ARC $     116.00 

72" Xmembers / 72" Xmember Connectors

1011 72" XMEMBER, MONKEY BAR HDT-XM72MB $       87.00 

1011 72" XMEMBER, SQUARE HDT-XM72OB $     173.00 

1011 72" XMEMBER, OFFSET BAR HDT-XM72SB $ 112.00 

1011 72" XMEMBER, STRIGHT BAR HDT-XM72TS $     143.00 

1011 72" XMEMBER, THICK/SKINNY HDT-XM72SC $     176.00 

1011 72" XMEMBER, SUSPENSION CHIN HDT-XM72SQ $     112.00 

Bar Supports & Catches

1011 BAR SUPPORT, PAIR HDT-PRBS $     103.00 

1011 42" RIG FLEXIBLE BAR CATCH HDT-RIG-42FBC $     177.00 

1011 BAR CATCH, PAIR HDT-HR-BC $     190.00 

Rig Accessories

1011 DIP HANDLE HDT-DIP $     103.00 

1011 POWER PIVOT HDT-PP $     164.00 

1011 HD ATHLETIC WEIGHT HORN (PAIR) HDT-WH $       60.00 

1011 BAR STORAGE HDT-BS $       60.00 

1011 BAND PEG, PAIR HDT-BP $       38.00 

1011 HEAVY BAG HANGER HDT-HBH $       92.00 

1011 42" WING HDT-WING42 $     325.00 

1011 72" WING HDT-WING72 $     386.00 

Storage Components

1011 42" STORAGE MEMBER, 2 PIPE HDT-SM42-2P $     103.00 

1011 42" STORAGE MEMBER, DUMBBELL TRAY HDT-SM42-DBT $     132.00 

1011 42" STORAGE MEMBER, KETTLEBELL TRAY HDT-SM42-ACT $     132.00 

1011 42" STABILITY BALL STORAGE HDT-SM42-SBS $      71.00 



72" Storage Trays

1011 72" STORAGE MEMBER, 2 PIPE HDT-SM72-2P $     132.00 

1011 72" STORAGE MEMBER, DUMBBELL TRAY HDT-SM72-DBT $     162.00 

1011 72" STORAGE MEMBER, KETTLEBELL TRAY HDT-SM72-ACT $     170.00 

1011 72" STABILITY BALL STORAGE HDT-SM72-SBS $       77.00 

Storage Accessories

1011 BUMPER PLATE DIVIDER, PAIR HDT-BPD $       53.00 

1011 FREE STANDING STORAGE SIDE FRAME HDT-FSS-SF $     124.00 

OPTIONS

Custom Color (per custom option selected) $      79.00 

CYBEX FUNCTIONAL TRAINER

1014 Bravo Functional Trainer (compact) 8800 $  4,256.00 

1014 Bravo Functional Trainer (tall chin-up) 8810 $  4,449.00 

LIFE FITNESS CABLE MOTION STRENGTH EQUIPMENT

1016 Cable Column (includes accessories) CMCC $  2,325.00 

1016 Adjustable Cable Crossover CMACO $  3,380.00 

1016 Fixed Cable Crossover CMFCO $  2,410.00 

1016 Dual Adjustable Pulley (includes accessories) CMDAP $  3,797.00 

1016 Pulldown CMPD $  2,737.00 

1016 Row CMRW $  2,737.00 

1016 Chest Press CMCP $  2,407.00 

1016 Shoulder Press CMSP $  2,407.00 

OPTIONS

Frame Colors:

1016 Custom (per unit) $       79.00 

1016 Premium (per unit) $     270.00 

1016 Custom Upholstery (per unit) $       79.00

1016 Yellow Adjustment Knob ** $             -   

LIFE FITNESS MULTI-JUNGLE STRENGTH EQUIPMENT

1016 Multi-Jungle Core MJ-CORE $     811.00 

STATIONS

1016 No Station                                                          -   $             -   

1016 MJ Blank Shroud  (No station, with shroud only) MJBLNKSHRD-STA $     160.00 

Adjustable Pulley

1016 Adjustable Pulley (2-1 Ratio) MJAP-STA $  1,404.00 

1016 Adjustable Pulley (4-1 Ratio) MJAP41-STA $  1,620.00 

Dual Pulley

1016 Dual Pulley Pulldown MJLPD-STA $  1,684.00 



1016 Dual Pulley Row MJRWD-STA $  1,684.00 

1016 Dual Pulley High MJDPH-STA $  1,762.00 

1016 Dual Pulley Low MJDPL-STA $  1,677.00 

Traditional

1016 Triceps Pushdown MJTP-STA $  1,054.00 

1016 Lat Pulldown MJLP-STA $  1,469.00 

1016 Row MJRW-STA $  1,469.00 

1016 High Low MJHL-STA $  1,130.00 

1016 Assisted Dip Chin MJADC-STA $  1,699.00 

Cable Crossovers

1016 Fixed Cable Crossover w/Outrigger stack MJFCO-STA $  2,211.00 

1016 Adjustable Cable Crossover w/Outrigger stack MJACO-STA $  2,921.00 

1016 Fixed Cable Crossover - connects cores MJFXO-STA $  2,031.00 

1016 Adjustable Cable Crossover - connects cores MJAXO-STA $  2,741.00

ACCESSORIES

1016 Multi-Jungle Handle Rack MJHAR $     280.00 

OPTIONS

Frame Colors:

1016 Custom (per station/core) $       79.00 

1016 Premium (per station/core) $     270.00 

1016 Custom Upholstery (per Station) $     79.00 

1016 Yellow Adjustment Knob ** $             -   

LIFE FITNESS SYNRGY SERIES STRENGTH EQUIPMENT

Synrgy360T

1017 Versa-Versa-Versa - Req. Bolt to Floor FXTT-VVV $  2,440.00 

1017 Cable-Versa-Versa - Req. Bolt to Floor FXTT-CVV $  3,386.00 

1017 Versa-Cable-Versa - Req. Bolt to Floor FXTT-VCV $  3,386.00 

1017 Versa-Versa-Cable - Req. Bolt to Floor FXTT-VVC $  3,386.00 

1017 Versa-Cable-Cable - Req. Bolt to Floor FXTT-VCC $  4,322.00 

1017 Rebounder-Cable-Versa - Req. Bolt to Floor FXTT-RCV $  4,397.00 

1017 Rebounder-Cable-Cable - Req. Bolt to Floor FXTT-RCC $  5,612.00 

Synrgy360XS

1017 Versa-Versa-Versa-Versa - Req. Bolt to Floor FXTX-VVVV $  3,253.00 

1017 Cable-Versa-Versa-Versa - Req. Bolt to Floor FXTX-CVVV $  4,170.00 

1017 Cable-Cable-Versa-Versa - Req. Bolt to Floor FXTX-CCVV $  5,139.00 

1017 Cable-Versa-Versa-Cable - Req. Bolt to Floor FXTX-CVVC $  5,139.00 

1017 Cable-Versa-Versa-Rebounder - Req. Bolt to Floor FXTX-CVVR $  5,180.00 

1017 Cable-Cable-Versa-Rebounder - Req. Bolt to Floor FXTX-CCVR $  6,144.00 



1017 Cable-Cable-Cable-Cable FXTX-CCCC $  7,094.00 

Synrgy360XM

1017 XM Suspension Zone FXTM-CORE $  1,256.00 

NOTES:

Synrgy360XL

1017 XL Suspension Zone FXTF-CORE $  2,093.00 

1017 Rebounder Space FXTF-RB $  2,095.00 

1017 Versa Space FXTF-UU $  1,623.00 

1017 Versa Cable Right Space FXTF-CRU $  2,533.00 

1017 Versa Cable Left Space FXTF-CLU $  2,533.00 

1017 Cable Motion Space FXTF-CC $  3,519.00 

NOTES:

ATTACHMENTS

1017
Step-Up Platform1 FXT-STP

$     271.00 

1017
Dip Handle1 FXT-DIP

$     203.00 

1017
Synrgy360T-MJ Storage Connector2 FXTT-MJ

$     744.00 

1017
Synrgy360 Cable Crossover Boom Connector3 FXT-BM

$     365.00 

Individual Space Options

1017 Punching Bag Connector1 (does not include bag)
FXT-03

$     325.00 

1017 Rock Chin FXT-06 $     193.00 

1017 Suspension Chin FXT-02 $     193.00 

1017 Suspension Chin w/ TRX Suspension Trainer FXT-04 $     369.00 

1017 Stall Bars FXT-10 $     496.00 

1017 Power Pivot1,3
FXT-07

$     450.00 

1017 Rope Pull FXT-11 $  1,035.00 

1017 Slam Rebounder2
FXT-19

$  1,696.00 

Rope Pull Combo Space Options

1017 Rope Pull - Rock Chin FXT-14 $  1,225.00 

1017 Rope Pull - Suspension Chin FXT-12 $ 1,225.00 

1017 Rope Pull - Suspension Chin w/ TRX Suspension Trainer FXT-13 $  1,401.00 

Power Pivot Combo Space Options1,3 

1017 Power Pivot - Rock Chin1,3
FXT-05

$     643.00 

1017 Power Pivot - Suspension Chin1,3 
FXT-08

$     643.00 

1017 Power Pivot - Suspension Chin w/ TRX Suspension Trainer1,3 
FXT-09

$     819.00 



Rope Pull & Power Pivot Combo Space Options1,3

1017 Rope Pull - Power Pivot1,3
FXT-15

$  1,482.00 

1017 Rope Pull - Power Pivot - Rock Chin1,3
FXT-18

$  1,681.00 

1017 Rope Pull - Power Pivot - Suspension Chin1,3
FXT-16

$  1,681.00 

1017 Rope Pull - Power Pivot - Suspension Chin w/ TRX Suspension Trainer1,3
FXT-17

$  1,851.00 

NOTES:

1 Punching Bag Connector & Power Pivot can NOT be used in the front side of Cable Spaces (back 
side only).

2 Slam Rebounder Option can only go inbetween the backsides of 2 Cables which exists only on 
FXTX-CCCC & FXTX-CVVC

3 Only 1 Power Pivot can used on Synrgy360T or Synrgy360XS units.

Synrgy90

1017 Synergy90 Cable Column SYN90-CC $  3,519.00 

1017 Synergy90 Cable Versa SYN90-CV $  2,533.00 

1017 Synergy90 Versa Cable SYN90-VC $  2,533.00 

1017 Synergy90 Versa Versa SYN90-VV $  1,546.00 

Synrgy90 Space Options

1017 None SYN90-XX-6001 $             -   

1017 Suspension Chin SYN90-XX-6002 $     193.00 

1017 Punching Bag Connector SYN90-XX-6003 $     325.00 

1017 Suspension Chin - TRX SYN90-XX-6004 $     369.00 

1017 Power Pivot - Rock Chin SYN90-XX-6005 $     643.00 

1017 Rock Chin SYN90-XX-6006 $     193.00 

1017 Power Pivot SYN90-XX-6007 $     450.00 

1017 Power Pivot - Suspension Chin SYN90-XX-6008 $     643.00 

1017 Power Pivot - Suspension Chin - TRX SYN90-XX-6009 $     819.00 

1017 Stall Bars SYN90-XX-6010 $     496.00 

1017 Rope Pull SYN90-XX-6011 $  1,035.00 

1017 Rope Pull - Suspension Chin SYN90-XX-6012 $  1,225.00 

1017 Rope Pull - Suspension Chin - TRX SYN90-XX-6013 $  1,401.00 

1017 Rope Pull - Rock Chin SYN90-XX-6014 $  1,225.00 

1017 Rope Pull - Power Pivot SYN90-XX-6015 $  1,482.00 

1017 Rope Pull - Power Pivot - Suspension Chin SYN90-XX-6016 $  1,681.00 

1017 Rope Pull - Power Pivot - Suspension Chin -TRX SYN90-XX-6017 $  1,851.00 

1017 Rope Pull - Power Pivot - Rock Chin SYN90-XX-6018 $  1,681.00 

Synrgy90 Shroud Options



1017 Standard Rear Shroud SYN90-XX-5002 $             -   

1017 Standard Full Shroud SYN90-XX-5003 $     174.00 

1017 Designer Rear Shroud SYN90-XX-500X $     139.00 

1017 Designer Full Shroud SYN90-XX-50XX $     520.00 

Synrgy90 Paint Options

1017 Custom Paint SYN90-1099 $       77.00 

1017 Designer Paint (Candy Apple Red / Electric Blue) SYN90-10XX $     270.00 

HAMMER STRENGTH URETHANE WEIGHT PLATES

1019 Hammer Strength 45LB Urethane Plate HS-OP-1000-01 $     117.00 

1019 Hammer Strength 35LB Urethane Plate HS-OP-1001-01 $       91.00 

1019 Hammer Strength 25LB Urethane Plate HS-OP-1002-01 $       65.00 

1019 Hammer Strength 10LB Urethane Plate HS-OP-1003-01 $       26.00 

1019 Hammer Strength 5LB Urethane Plate HS-OP-1004-01 $       13.00 

1019 Hammer Strength 2.5LB Urethane Plate HS-OP-1005-01 $         6.00 

HAMMER STRENGTH URETHANE DUMBBELLS

1020 Hammer Dumbbell Set 5-50LB, Urethane HS-DB-1000-01 $  3,060.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell Set 55-100LB, Urethane HS-DB-1001-01 $  5,820.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell Set 105-125LB, Urethane HS-DB-1002-01 $  3,840.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell Set 130-150LB, Urethane HS-DB-1003-01 $  4,520.00 

Individual Dumbells - Each

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 5LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1006-01 $       81.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 7.5LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1007-01 $       89.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 10LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1008-01 $       97.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 12.5LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1009-01 $     105.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 15LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1010-01 $     113.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 17.5LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1011-01 $     121.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 20LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1012-01 $     129.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 22.5LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1013-01 $     137.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 25LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1014-01 $     145.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 27.5LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1015-01 $    153.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 30LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1016-01 $     161.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 32.5LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1017-01 $     169.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 35LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1018-01 $     177.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 37.5LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1019-01 $     185.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 40LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1020-01 $     193.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 42.5LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1021-01 $     201.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 45LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1022-01 $     209.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 47.5LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1023-01 $     217.00 



1020 Hammer Dumbbell 50LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1024-01 $     225.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 52.5LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1025-01 $     231.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 55LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1026-01 $     237.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 60LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1027-01 $     249.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 65LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1028-01 $     261.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 70LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1029-01 $     273.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 75LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1030-01 $     285.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 80LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1031-01 $     297.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 85LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1032-01 $     309.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 90LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1033-01 $     321.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 95LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1034-01 $     333.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 100LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1035-01 $     345.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 105LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1036-01 $     357.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 110LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1037-01 $     370.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 115LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1038-01 $     384.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 120LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1040-01 $     398.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 125LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1041-01 $     411.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 130LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1042-01 $     425.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 135LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1043-01 $     438.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 140LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1044-01 $     452.00 

1020 Hammer Dumbbell 145LB Each,Urethane,12Side HS-DB-1045-01 $     466.00 

1020
Hammer Dumbbell 150LB Each,Urethane,12Side 

HS-DB-1046-01 $     479.00 

HAMMER STRENGTH HD ELITE PREMIUM WOOD PLATFORMS

INDIVIDUAL PLATFORMS (HDL-PF or AT-PF)

1021 4X8 Platform, No Logo PW-4X8-0101 $  1,079.00 

1021 4X8 Platform, Hammer Logo PW-4X8-0102 $  1,206.00

1021 4X8 Platform, 5-6 Colors PW-4X8-0197 $  1,428.00 

1021 4X8 Platform, 3-4 Colors PW-4X8-0198 $  1,365.00 

1021 4X8 Platform, 1-2 Colors PW-4X8-0199 $  1,301.00 

1021 6X8 Platform, No Logo PW-6X8-0101 $  1,269.00 

1021 6X8 Platform, Hammer Logo PW-6X8-0102 $  1,396.00 

1021 6X8 Platform, 5-6 Colors PW-6X8-0197 $  1,619.00 

1021 6X8 Platform, 3-4 Colors PW-6X8-0198 $  1,555.00 

1021 6X8 Platform, 1-2 Colors PW-6X8-0199 $  1,492.00 

1021 8X8 Platform, No Logo PW-8X8-0101 $  1,460.00 

1021 8X8 Platform, Hammer Logo PW-8X8-0102 $  1,587.00 

1021 8X8 Platform, 5-6 Colors PW-8X8-0197 $  1,809.00 

1021 8X8 Platform, 3-4 Colors PW-8X8-0198 $  1,745.00 



1021 8X8 Platform, 1-2 Colors PW-8X8-0199 $  1,682.00 

INDIVIDUAL INSERTS (HDL-PF or AT-PF)

1021 HD Elite Power/Multi Rack - Standard Base Insert HDLPRMR-STD-INS $     635.00 

1021 HD Elite Power/Multi Rack - Sumo Base Insert HDLPRMR-SU-INS $     698.00 

1021 HD Elite Half Rack Long Base Insert HDLHRL-INS $     508.00 

1021 HD Elite Half Rack Short Base Insert HDLHRS-INS $     431.00 

1021 HD Elite Combo Rack Long Double Storage Insert HDLSTOR-LD-INS $     476.00 

1021 HD Athletic Power Rack Insert ATST-PR-INS $     635.00 

1021 HD Athletic Half Rack Insert ATST-HR-INS $     508.00 

PLATFORM ACCESSORIES (HDL-PF or AT-PF)

1021 Premium Wood Platform Ramp PW-RAMP $       82.00 


		2018-10-19T11:04:14-0400
	SAUNDERS.CHRISTOPHER.RAY.1047463811




